The Equity Shares in the Company are continued to be listed with NSE EMERGE Platform and in dematerialized form. The 

ISIN No. of the Company is INEO8PH01015. 

SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY 

During the period under review: 

+ Authorised Share Capital increased from Rs. 11,40,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores Forty Lakhs) divided into 1,10,00,000 (One 

Crore Ten Lakh) Equity Share of = 10/- each and 4,00,000 (Four Lakh) Preference Share of = 10/- each to % 24,40,00,000 

(Rupees Twenty-Four Crore Forty Lakhs Only) divided into 2,40,00,000 (Two Crore Forty Lakh) Equity Share of = 10/- each 

and 4,00,000 (Four Lakh) Preference Share of = 10/- each by creation of additional 1,30,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Lakh Only) 

Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each ranking pari passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company in all respects. 

“ The paid-up Equity Share Capital as on March 31, 2024 was 10,29,22,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Twenty-Nine Lakh Twenty-Two 

Thousand Only) and in earlier years, the Company has forfeited the 3,92,000 (Three Lakh Ninety-Two Thousand) Equity 

Shares of = 5 /- which was not yet issued. 

Preferential Issue of Warrants: During the FY 2023-24, the Company had issued and allotted 1,20,28,562 Share Warrants 

each convertible into or exchangeable for one fully paid up equity share of = 10 each of the Company on preferential basis